
Redlands (14-13, 8-4 SCIAC) -vs- Caltech (3-22, 0-9 SCIAC)
3/28/2026 at Pasadena, CA (Caltech North Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brett Edwards (3-0)
Loss: Lucas Favretto (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Chris Costlow First: Benito Machado Third Base: Martin Ramirez 
Start: 2:10 PM   Time: 2:51   Attendance: 43   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Redlands 3 1 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 12 20 1
Caltech 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 2

Redlands 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Barsness 2b 6 1 5 2 0 0 0
Ian Umscheid lf 5 0 1 1 0 0 2
    Nathan Moreno ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mason Chetcuti c 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
    Mateo Carresi ph 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
Anthony Thomas rf 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
    Nevan Namgoong ph 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jesse Bullard 1b 4 2 2 2 0 0 1
    Amani Wilson ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Eddy Stone dh 4 2 4 2 0 0 0
    Kanan Treece ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nate Miller 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Dylan Andrews ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bubba Correa cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
Aziz Bishop ss 3 3 1 3 2 1 0
Brett Edwards p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chad Kober p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Duenez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 12 20 12 5 4 10

2B: Jesse Bullard (1)
HR: Aziz Bishop (1)
SH: Bubba Correa (1)
SB: Ian Umscheid (1)
CS: Tyler Barsness (1)
PO: Tyler Barsness (1)
E: Aziz Bishop (1)

Caltech 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kailen Hargenrader 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Riley Foard ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Quinn Hartman lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Mark Hu 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sayuj Choudhari rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 3
Brendan Flaherty 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jack Bernhardt dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Aditya Jain c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Hamner c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    William Minatel 2b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Levi Alderete cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Lucas Favretto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 1 6 1 1 7 7

2B: Quinn Hartman (2); Sayuj Choudhari (1); Jack Bernhardt (1)
3B: William Minatel (1)
E: Riley Foard (2)
DP: 3

Redlands IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brett Edwards (W, 3-0) 7.0 5 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 27 27 9 8 101
Chad Kober 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 22
Gavin Duenez 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 12
Totals 6 1 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 34 35 9 11 135

Caltech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lucas Favretto (L, 0-2) 6.0 11 7 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 27 30 7 7 109
Mark Hu 1.0 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 1 27
Riley Foard 1.0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 18
Quinn Hartman 1.0 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 25
Totals 20 12 12 5 4 1 0 0 0 43 49 9 10 179



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Redlands - Top of 1st UR CIT
Tyler Barsness grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Ian Umscheid grounded out to 3b (0-2 KFF). 0 0
Mason Chetcuti walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 0 0
Anthony Thomas singled up the middle (0-0); Mason Chetcuti advanced to second. 0 0
Jesse Bullard doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (1-2 SSB); Anthony Thomas scored; Mason Chetcuti scored. 2 0
Eddy Stone singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Jesse Bullard scored. 3 0
Nate Miller grounded out to ss (2-2 BKFFFFB). 3 0

Caltech - Bottom of 1st UR CIT
Kailen Hargenrader struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFFS). 3 0
Riley Foard grounded out to 2b (1-2 BSSF). 3 0
Quinn Hartman grounded out to p (2-1 FBB). 3 0

Redlands - Top of 2nd UR CIT
Bubba Correa struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 FBKFBS). 3 0
Aziz Bishop walked (3-2 SBSBFFBB). 3 0
Tyler Barsness singled to center field (1-0 B); Aziz Bishop advanced to second. 3 0
Ian Umscheid reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (3-2 KKBBBF); Tyler Barsness out at second
2b to ss; Aziz Bishop scored. 4 0
Ian Umscheid stole second. 4 0
Mason Chetcuti grounded out to p (2-1 BKB). 4 0

Caltech - Bottom of 2nd UR CIT
Mark Hu lined out to cf (3-2 BKSFBFB). 4 0
Sayuj Choudhari doubled to left field (3-2 KBBKB). 4 0
Brendan Flaherty struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 4 0
Jack Bernhardt grounded out to p (3-2 BBSBK). 4 0

Redlands - Top of 3rd UR CIT
Aidan Hamner to c for Aditya Jain. 4 0
Anthony Thomas flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 0
Jesse Bullard flied out to lf (1-2 KFB). 4 0
Eddy Stone singled to left center (2-0 BB). 4 0
Nate Miller flied out to cf (0-0). 4 0

Caltech - Bottom of 3rd UR CIT
Aidan Hamner struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 4 0
Levi Alderete grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKK). 4 0
Kailen Hargenrader struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 0

Redlands - Top of 4th UR CIT
Bubba Correa flied out to lf (2-2 KBSBF). 4 0
Aziz Bishop popped up to ss (0-0). 4 0
Tyler Barsness singled through the left side (1-0 B). 4 0
Tyler Barsness out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off, caught stealing. 4 0

Caltech - Bottom of 4th UR CIT
Riley Foard singled to right field (0-2 KK). 4 0
Quinn Hartman doubled to right field (1-1 KB); Riley Foard advanced to third. 4 0



Mark Hu popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 4 0
Sayuj Choudhari grounded out to ss, RBI (0-1 K); Quinn Hartman advanced to third on the throw; Riley
Foard scored. 4 1
Brendan Flaherty popped up to 2b (2-2 SKFBB). 4 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Redlands - Top of 5th UR CIT
Ian Umscheid flied out to lf (3-2 BKBBK). 4 1
Mason Chetcuti reached first on a fielding error by ss (1-2 FKB). 4 1
Anthony Thomas struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 4 1
Jesse Bullard lined out to lf (0-0). 4 1

Caltech - Bottom of 5th UR CIT
Jack Bernhardt doubled to left center (0-0). 4 1
Aidan Hamner flied out to cf (0-0). 4 1
Levi Alderete flied out to lf (0-2 FK). 4 1
Kailen Hargenrader out at first 1b to p (1-2 KBSF). 4 1

Redlands - Top of 6th UR CIT
Eddy Stone singled to left field (3-1 BBFB). 4 1
Nate Miller singled through the left side (0-0); Eddy Stone advanced to second. 4 1
Bubba Correa out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Nate Miller advanced to second; Eddy Stone advanced to
third. 4 1
Aziz Bishop homered to center field, 3 RBI (1-2 BFSF); Nate Miller scored; Eddy Stone scored. 7 1
Tyler Barsness singled to left field (2-0 BB). 7 1
Ian Umscheid singled through the right side (0-1 K); Tyler Barsness advanced to third. 7 1
Mason Chetcuti grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-0 BB); Ian Umscheid out on the play. 7 1

Caltech - Bottom of 6th UR CIT
Riley Foard grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 7 1
Quinn Hartman reached first on a throwing error by ss (3-2 BKFFBBFFF). 7 1
Mark Hu fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 7 1
Sayuj Choudhari flied out to cf (0-0). 7 1

Redlands - Top of 7th UR CIT
Mark Hu to p. 7 1
Brendan Flaherty to 3b. 7 1
Jack Bernhardt to c. 7 1
William Minatel to 2b for Aidan Hamner. 7 1
/  for Lucas Favretto. 7 1
Anthony Thomas walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 7 1
Jesse Bullard singled to left field (2-1 FBB); Anthony Thomas advanced to second. 7 1
Eddy Stone singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Jesse Bullard advanced to second; Anthony Thomas
scored. 8 1
Nate Miller flied out to cf (1-0 B); Jesse Bullard advanced to third. 8 1
Bubba Correa walked (3-2 KFBBBB); Eddy Stone advanced to second. 8 1
Aziz Bishop struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 8 1
Tyler Barsness singled to left field, 2 RBI, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (2-0 BB); Bubba
Correa advanced to second, advanced to third on the error; Eddy Stone scored; Jesse Bullard scored. 10 1
Ian Umscheid grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 10 1

Caltech - Bottom of 7th UR CIT
Brendan Flaherty grounded out to 2b (2-2 KSBB). 10 1
Jack Bernhardt flied out to rf (0-1 F). 10 1
William Minatel tripled to right field (0-0). 10 1
Levi Alderete popped up to ss (0-0). 10 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Redlands - Top of 8th UR CIT
Riley Foard to p. 10 1
Mark Hu to 3b. 10 1
Brendan Flaherty to ss. 10 1
Mateo Carresi pinch hit for Mason Chetcuti. 10 1
Mateo Carresi singled to left field (0-0). 10 1
Nevan Namgoong pinch hit for Anthony Thomas. 10 1
Nevan Namgoong grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Mateo Carresi out on the play. 10 1
Amani Wilson pinch hit for Jesse Bullard. 10 1
Amani Wilson singled to left field (2-1 KBB). 10 1
Kanan Treece pinch hit for Eddy Stone. 10 1
Kanan Treece singled to left field (0-0); Amani Wilson advanced to second. 10 1
Dylan Andrews pinch hit for Nate Miller. 10 1
Dylan Andrews singled to shortstop (3-1 BBKB); Kanan Treece advanced to second; Amani Wilson advanced
to third. 10 1
Bubba Correa flied out to rf (2-2 BFBK). 10 1

Caltech - Bottom of 8th UR CIT
Tyler Barsness to 3b. 10 1
Mateo Carresi to c. 10 1
Nevan Namgoong to rf. 10 1
Amani Wilson to 1b. 10 1
Kanan Treece to dh. 10 1
Dylan Andrews to 2b. 10 1
Chad Kober to p for Brett Edwards. 10 1
Kailen Hargenrader grounded out to 2b (1-2 SFB). 10 1
Riley Foard struck out looking (2-2 BSBSK). 10 1
Quinn Hartman doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 10 1
Mark Hu walked (3-1 BBFBB). 10 1
Sayuj Choudhari struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFBS). 10 1

Redlands - Top of 9th UR CIT
Kailen Hargenrader to lf. 10 1
Riley Foard to ss. 10 1
Quinn Hartman to p. 10 1
Brendan Flaherty to 1b. 10 1
Aziz Bishop walked (3-1 SBBBB). 10 1
Tyler Barsness singled up the middle (3-2 BBFFB); Aziz Bishop advanced to second. 10 1
Nathan Moreno pinch hit for Ian Umscheid. 10 1
Nathan Moreno struck out looking (3-2 BKBFBFK). 10 1
Tyler Barsness advanced to second on a wild pitch; Aziz Bishop advanced to third. 10 1
Mateo Carresi singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Tyler Barsness scored; Aziz Bishop scored. 12 1
Nevan Namgoong grounded into double play ss to 1b (2-1 FBB); Mateo Carresi out on the play. 12 1

Caltech - Bottom of 9th UR CIT
Nathan Moreno to lf. 12 1
Gavin Duenez to p for Chad Kober. 12 1
Brendan Flaherty grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKKB). 12 1
Jack Bernhardt grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 12 1
William Minatel struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKSS). 12 1


